



7/18/2018

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: MENDOCINO AND McCONNELL
INTERSECTION PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS Contract No.:
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02059
Bid Opening: 07/18/2018 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$236,045.00		
1	V003768	W BRADLEY ELECTRIC	\$237,647.00	0.00%	0.68% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V000358	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC	\$240,761.50	1.31%	2.00% OVER ESTIMATE
3	TBD	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC	\$253,290.00	6.58%	7.31% OVER ESTIMATE
4	TBD	PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	\$298,089.00	25.43%	26.28% OVER ESTIMATE



City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **MENDOCINO AND McCONNELL INTERSECTION PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS** Contract No.:
 Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No.: **C02059**
 Bid Opening: **07/18/2018 2:00 PM** Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

	Project: C02059 - MENDOCINO AND McCONNELL INTERSECTION PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS					Engineers Estimate		W BRADLEY ELECTRIC		MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC		ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC	
Line No.	Item			Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,633.00	\$10,633.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	568008	INSTALL SIGN		EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$131.00	\$524.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
4	568008	INSTALL 2-INCH SIGN POST		EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
5	568008	RELOCATE SIGN		EA	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$51.00	\$306.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
6	150765	REMOVE SIGN		EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$37.00	\$148.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
7	150765	REMOVE SIGN POST		EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
8	153218	SIDEWALK		SF	245	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$52.00	\$12,740.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00
9	9990.04191	REMOVE ISLAND		LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	9990.04192	CONCRETE ISLAND		SF	225	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00
11	9990.01428	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING		LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
12	9990.04194	12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC LINE		LF	50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW		EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
14	9990.04196	PAINTED CURB		LF	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$3.00	\$225.00
15	850102	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)		EA	20	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$7.50	\$150.00
16	850102	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (NONREFLECTIVE)		EA	24	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$7.50	\$180.00
17	850102	TYPE Q MARKER		EA	17	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$103.00	\$1,751.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
18	9990.04198	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BEACON		LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	9990.04199	HYBRID PEDESTRIAN BEACON		LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$108,147.00	\$108,147.00	\$88,320.00	\$88,320.00	\$43,650.00	\$43,650.00
20	9990.04200	PULL BOX NO. 5		EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
21	9990.04201	PULL BOX 36" x 24" COMPOSITE		EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
22	9990.04202	PULL BOX 30" x 48"		EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
23	9990.01431	INTERCONNECT CONDUIT		LF	380	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$78.00	\$29,640.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$79.00	\$30,020.00
24	9990.02496	INTERCONNECT CABLE		LF	1550	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$7.00	\$10,850.00	\$10.00	\$15,500.00

C02059 - Project Bid Abstract

25	9990. 04203	REMOVE AND INSTALL INTERCONNECT CABLE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
----	----------------	---------------------------------------	----	---	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	-------------	-------------

Project: C02059 - MENDOCINO AND McCONNELL INTERSECTION PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS												
				Engineers Estimate		W BRADLEY ELECTRIC		MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC		ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
26	860810 OPTICAL DETECTORS	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
27	9990.01436 PHASE SELECTORS	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
28	868100 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
29	9990.04204 BEACON DOWN TIME INCENTIVE ITEM 19 (I)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Totals for Project C02059					\$236,045.00		\$237,647.00		\$240,761.50		\$253,290.00	
% of Estimate for Project C02059							0.68%		2.00%		7.31%	

C02059 - Project Bid Abstract

Project: C02059 - MENDOCINO AND McCONNELL INTERSECTION PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS					Engineers Estimate		PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,213.20	\$31,213.20
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	568008	INSTALL SIGN	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
4	568008	INSTALL 2-INCH SIGN POST	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$3,606.00	\$3,606.00
5	568008	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
6	150765	REMOVE SIGN	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$168.00
7	150765	REMOVE SIGN POST	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
8	153218	SIDEWALK	SF	245	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$66.00	\$16,170.00
9	9990. 04191	REMOVE ISLAND	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00
10	9990. 04192	CONCRETE ISLAND	SF	225	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$78.00	\$17,550.00
11	9990. 01428	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
12	9990. 04194	12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC LINE	LF	50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$9.60	\$480.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
14	9990. 04196	PAINTED CURB	LF	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$225.00
15	850102	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$7.20	\$144.00
16	850102	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (NONREFLECTIVE)	EA	24	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$7.20	\$172.80
17	850102	TYPE Q MARKER	EA	17	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
18	9990. 04198	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BEACON	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	9990. 04199	HYBRID PEDESTRIAN BEACON	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$127,350.00	\$127,350.00
20	9990. 04200	PULL BOX NO. 5	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	9990. 04201	PULL BOX 36" x 24" COMPOSITE	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	9990. 04202	PULL BOX 30" x 48"	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
23	9990. 01431	INTERCONNECT CONDUIT	LF	380	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00
24	9990. 02496	INTERCONNECT CABLE	LF	1550	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,850.00
25	9990. 04203	REMOVE AND INSTALL INTERCONNECT CABLE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
26	860810	OPTICAL DETECTORS	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	9990. 01436	PHASE SELECTORS	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	868100	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
29	9990. 04204	BEACON DOWN TIME INCENTIVE ITEM 19 (I)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Totals for Project C02059					\$236,045.00		\$298,089.00
	% of Estimate for Project C02059							26.28%